RESOLUTION NO..

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF A \$4 MILLION FUNDING REQUEST TO THE COUNTY'S STATE DELEGATION FOR THE BUTANO CHANNEL RESTORATION AND RESILIENCE PROJECT

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, Pescadero Marsh Natural Preserve is a special place and home to many state and federally listed threatened and endangered species; and

WHEREAS, historical land use in Pescadero Marsh and Butano Creek watershed has accelerated sedimentation, impacted water quality and conditions leading to recurring fish kills in the marsh, and contributed to flooding in the coastal community of Pescadero in rural San Mateo County; and

WHEREAS, in its current condition, Butano Creek frequently exceeds its channel capacity, even during minor rain events, causing Pescadero Creek Road to flood regularly—cutting the community off from emergency services and the main access to State Highway 1, and

WHEREAS, resource management of the marsh and lagoon have direct environmental, economic and public safety implications for the adjacent community; and

WHEREAS, residents and local elected officials have identify flooding as a

priority resource management concern; and

WHEREAS, the Butano Channel Restoration and Resilience Project will restore the connectivity of Butano Creek through Butano Marsh to Pescadero lagoon to reestablish severely impaired fish passage between the marsh and the watershed; and

WHEREAS, the project will also reduce flooding of the main road into town and adjacent properties and be a fundamental component of a coordinated effort on the part of the County and other stakeholders to address the flooding hazard which continues to pose real adversity to the environment and the community's economic and public safety

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors supports a \$4 million funding request to the County's state delegation for the Butano Channel Restoration and Resilience Project.

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION NUMBER: .

Regularly passed and adopted this DAY of MONTH, YEAR

AYES and in favor of said resolution:	
Supervisors:	
NOES and against said resolution:	
Supervisors:	
Absent Supervisors:	
	President, Board of Supervisors
	County of San Mateo State of California
	·
Certificate of L) alimarm
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•
I certify that a copy of the original resolution filed a Supervisors of San Mateo County has been delivered to	
	Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors